Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- $100K- R .
Total Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 554+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Sample 1512 195 153 196 453 410 105 711 786 427 523 562 198 247 266 222 272 292 158 300 431 261 101 637 427 448| 449] 438 210 104 84 30 197

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted
with caution.

Q2. [Very concerned/ moderately concerned] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- A .
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 554 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K

You personally becoming
sick from this new 40% 37% 32% 36% 45% 39% 41% 35% 44% 32% 36% 50% 26% 33% 45% 37% 39% 54% 43% 41% 38% 35% 39% 43% 38% 37%| 40%| 43%| 35%| 42% 30% 35% 43%
coronavirus
E’e':gism‘;’:c";”y 53%| 55%| 37%| s0%| s8%| 52%| 52%| 49| 57| 40| 50%| sew| 42%| aew| sew| 57| 52|  62%|  s0% 52% 54% 49% 50%|  54% 51%|  53%| 50%| 55%| 55%| 57%| 48%| 38%|  55%)
People in your
community becoming 52% 54% 43% 50% 59% 47% 51% 48% 57% 50% 50% 57% 43% 45% 55% 56% 55% 59% 53% 55% 49% 53% 51% 54% 51% 52%| 49%| 58%| 53%| 46% 49% 35% 53%
sick
People all over the world
e S 73% 71% 71% 71% 76% 68% 81% 66% 79% 69% 68% 81% 61% 59% 7% 76% 7% 84% 79% 2% 70% 71% 7% 74% 68% 76%| 65%|( 81%| 80%| 67% 76% 57% 70%
Coronavirus hurting your
personal financial 44% 43% 42% 45% 46% 45% 37% 47% 41% 37% 41% 53% 43% 45% 53% 32% 37% 53% 40% 51% 41% 47% 34% 47% 44% 40%| 52%| 44%| 31%| 51% 33% 46% 40%
situation
Coronavirus hurting the
el CERnB 66% 67% 63% 65% 69% 61% 70% 66% 67% 56% 59% 81% 57% 58% 80% 56% 60%; 82% 58% 70% 64% 67% 67% 70% 62% 64%| 75%| 69%| 50%| 60% 62% 71% 60%|

Q2. [Not that concerned/ not at all concerned] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote

Total

$25K- $50K- $100K- _ q :
BC a8 |skme| on ac ATL vale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K <$50K <$100K <$150K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote

18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+

You personally becoming
sick from this new 60% 63% 68% 64% 55% 61% 59% 65% 56% 68% 64% 50% 74% 67% 55% 63% 61% 46% 57% 59% 62%

65% 61%|  57% 62%| 63%| 60%| 57%| 65%| 58%| 70%| 65%|  57%
coronavirus

:::Srdﬂsin"g':cmk"y ar| 4sw| 63%| 50%| 4206 48| 48| 51%|  43%| 51%| 50%| 41%| 58| 54%| 44%| 43|  a8%| 38| 50% 48% 46% 51% 50%|  46% a9%| 47| s0%| 45| 4so6| 4306| 52%| 6206  45%
People in your

community becoming asw| 46%| 57%| 50%| 41%| 53%| 4ow| 52%|  43%| s0%| 50%| 43%| 76| 55| 45|  asw| 45| 41|  47% 45% 51% 47% a9%|  46% a0  48%| 510| 4206| 4706| 54%| 51%| es%|  47%
sick

::ss::i:! :";(' theworld | 5700|2006 20%6| 20%| 2496| 30%| 100| 3a%|  2106| 3196| 30%| 1006| 09| a106| 2306|  2a%6| 23| 16| 219 28% 30%. 29% 23%|  26% 320|  24%| 35%| 19%| 20%| 33| 24%| 43%|  30%
Coronavirus hurting your

personal financial 560| 57%| 58%| 55%| 54%| 55%| 63%| 53%|  s0%| 63%| 59%| 4796| 76| 55| 47|  e8w|  63%| 47|  60% 49% 59% 53% 66%|  53% 56%|  60%| 48%| 56%| 69%| 49%| 67%| 54%|  60%
situation

Coronavirus hurting the

s 3a%| 33%| 37%6| 35%| 31%| 30%| 30%| 34%|  33%| 4ad%| 410%| 10%| 43| 4206 200| 44| 40| 18%| 420 30% 36% 33% 33%|  30% 38%|  36%| 25%| 31%| 50%| 40| 38%| 20%|  40%
Q2. [You personally becoming sick from this new coronavirus] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC | AB |skmB| ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ s5+ | 120 | S0 f (28 | RS TN e, <$50K | <$100K [ <8150k

Very concerned 7% a%| 5%| a%| ow| 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 6%| 8%| 5% 7% 5% 9% 5%| _ 10% 7% 1% 6% 3% 5% 9% 6%|  5%| B8%| 6%| 6%| 6% 3% o 9%)
Moderately concerned 33%| 33%| 26%| 33%| 35%| 32%| 37%| 30%|  36%| 25%| 30%| 42%| 21%| 26%| 40%|  20%|  34%|  44%|  36% 30% 32% 31% 34%| _ 34% 32%|  32%| 32%| 37%| 20%| 35%| 26%| 26%|  34%
Not that concerned 30%| 43%| 42%| 41%| 37| 37%| 36%| 38%|  30%| 43%| 41%| 33%| 43%| 36%| 36%|  43%|  45%|  31%| 31% 38% 39% 43% 35%|  38% 38%|  40%| 35%| 42%| 43%| 35%| 44%| 30%|  38%
Not at all concerned 21%| 20%| 2r%| 22%| 18%| 24%| 23%| 26%|  16%| 25%| 23%| 17%| 31%| 31%| 1o%|  1o%w|  16%|  15%| 20% 2% 23% 2% 26%| _ 10% 2a%|  22%| 25%| 15%| 22%| 24%| 26%| 35%|  10%
Net: Concerned 20%| 37%| 32%| 36%| 45%| 39%| 41%| 35%|  44%| 32%| 36%| 50%| 26%| 33%| 45%|  37%|  39%|  54%| 43% 41% 36% 35% 30%|  43% 38%|  37%| 40%| 43%| 35%| 42%| 30%| 35%|  43%
Net: Not concerned 60%| 63%| 68%| 64%| 55%| 61%| 50%| 65%| _ 56%| 68%| 64%| 50%| 74%| 67%| 55%| _ 63%| _ 61%| _ 46%| _ 57% 50% 62% 65% 61%| _ 51% 62%| _ 63%| 60%| 57%| 65%| 58%| 70%| 65%| _ 57%




Q2. [Friends or family becoming sick] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Very concerned 15% 11% 11% 9% 17% 17% 12% 13% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11% 13% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 12% 12% 18% 14% 10%| 15%)| 13%| 11%| 22% 11%| 21% 17%
Moderately concerned 38% 44% 26% 40% 41% 35% 40% 35% 41% 35% 36% 43% 31% 33% 41% 40% 38% 45% 35% 36% 39% 38% 39% 36% 37% 43%| 35%]| 42%| 44%| 35% 38% 17% 38%
Not that concerned 33% 35% 43% 36% 30% 31% 37% 33% 33% 38% 34% 29% 39% 30% 31% 36% 37% 28% 34% 35% 32% 37% 32% 33% 34% 33%| 32%| 35%| 34%| 27% 32%| 36% 34%|
Not at all concerned 14% 10% 20% 15% 12% 16% 11% 19% 9% 13% 16% 12% 20% 23% 13% 8% 10% 10% 16% 13% 14% 13% 18% 13% 15% 14%)| 18% 9%| 11%| 17% 20% 26% 11%)
Net: Concerned 53% 55% 37% 50% 58% 52% 52% 49% 57% 49% 50% 59% 42% 46% 56% 57% 52% 62% 50% 52% 54% 49% 50% 54% 51% 53%| 50%| 55%| 55%| 57% 48%| 38% 55%
Net: Not concerned 47% 45% 63% 50% 42% 48% 48% 51% 43% 51% 50% 41% 58% 54% 44% 43% 48% 38% 50% 48% 46% 51% 50% 46% 49% 47%| 50%]| 45%]| 45%]| 43% 52% 62% 45%
Q2. [People in your community becoming sick] How concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- A .
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 554 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Very concerned 11% 9% 6% 8% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 12% 7% 12% 11% 12% 9% 7% 17% 11% 10% 11%| 11% 8%| 10%| 16% 12% 6% 12%)
Moderately concerned 42% 46% 37% 42% 46% 35% 43% 37% 46% 38% 42% 45% 31% 36% 42% 44% 48% 47% 41% 42% 39% 46% 34% 43% 41% 41%| 38%| 50%| 43%| 30% 37% 29% 41%
Not that concerned 36% 39% 44% 34% 32% 38% 35% 35% 36% 38% 36% 35% 38% 36% 34% 37% 37% 35% 34% 37% 40% 35% 34% 37% 35% 36%| 36%| 35%| 38%| 39% 35% 35% 36%
Not at all concerned 11% % 13% 16% 9% 15% 14% 16% 7% 12% 14% 9% 19% 19% 12% 7% 9% 6% 13% 9% 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 12%| 15% 7% 8%| 15% 16% 30% 10%
Net: Concerned 52% 54% 43% 50% 59% 47% 51% 48% 57% 50% 50% 57% 43% 45% 55% 56% 55% 59% 53% 55% 49% 53% 51% 54% 51% 52%| 49%| 58%| 53%| 46% 49% 35% 53%
Net: Not concerned 48% 46% 57% 50% 41% 53% 49% 52% 43% 50% 50% 43% 57% 55% 45% 44% 45% 41% 47% 45% 51% 47% 49% 46% 49% 48%| 51%| 42%| 47%| 54% 51% 65% 47%
Q2. [People all over the world becoming sick] How concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- q :
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Very concerned 26% 21% 19% 26% 32% 21% 28% 23% 29% 28% 20% 31% 22% 17% 30% 33% 24% 32% 34% 26% 25% 24% 23% 29% 22% 27%| 23%| 29%| 31%| 24% 30%| 13% 26%
Moderately concerned 47% 45% 51% 45% 44% 48% 53% 43% 50% 41% 48% 50% 39% 42% 47% 43% 54% 52% 45% 46% 46% 48% 54% 45% 46% 49%| 42%| 52%| 49%| 43% 46% 45% 44%
Not that concerned 21% 24% 22% 22% 19% 23% 14% 24% 18% 25% 24% 15% 29% 27% 16% 21% 20% 14% 15% 22% 23% 23% 20% 19% 24% 20%| 26%| 17%| 17%| 22% 16% 22% 22%
Not at all concerned 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 10% 2% 6% 8% 4% 10% 14% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 9% 2% 2%| 10% 8% 21% 8%
Net: Concerned 73% 71% 71% 71% 76% 68% 81% 66% 79% 69% 68% 81% 61% 59% 7% 76% 7% 84% 79% 2% 70% 71% 7% 74% 68% 76%| 65%| 81%| 80%| 67% 76% 57% 70%
Net: Not concerned 27% 29% 29% 29% 24% 32% 19% 34% 21% 31% 32% 19% 39% 41% 23% 24% 23% 16% 21% 28% 30% 29% 23% 26% 32% 24%| 35%]| 19%| 20%]| 33% 24% 43% 30%
Q2. [Coronavirus hurting your personal financial situation] How concerned are you about each of the followin
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- A .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Very concerned 16% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 13% 21% 15% 14% 20% 9% 13% 22% 13% 17% 14% 17% 14% 18% 15% 12%)| 20%| 15%| 10%| 19% 10% 23% 14%)
Moderately concerned 28% 27% 26% 31% 28% 31% 24% 31% 26% 25% 27% 32% 28% 30% 34% 23% 24% 31% 27% 34% 26% 29% 19% 29% 29% 28%| 33%| 29%| 21%| 32% 24% 23% 26%)
Not that concerned 32% 35% 35% 30% 34% 21% 31% 28% 35% 33% 34% 29% 21% 28% 29% 39% 39% 29% 28% 27% 34% 34% 43% 30% 30% 37%| 30%| 32%| 39%| 20% 38%| 26% 32%)|
Not at all concerned 24% 22% 23% 25% 20% 29% 32% 25% 23% 30% 25% 18% 30% 27% 18% 30% 24% 18% 32% 22% 26% 20% 23% 23% 26% 23%| 17%| 23%| 30%| 29% 29% 29% 28%)
Net: Concerned 44% 43% 42% 45% 46% 45% 37% 47% 41% 37% 41% 53% 43% 45% 53% 32% 37% 53% 40% 51% 41% 47% 34% 47% 44% 40%| 52%| 44%| 31%| 51% 33%| 46% 40%)|
Net: Not concerned 56% 57% 58% 55% 54% 55% 63% 53% 59% 63% 59% 47% 57% 55% 47% 68% 63% 47% 60% 49% 59% 53% 66% 53% 56% 60%| 48%]| 56%]| 69%| 49% 67% 54% 60%
Q2. [Coronavirus hurting the Canadian economy] How concerned are you about each of the followin,
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . q
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Very concerned 24% 21% 28% 23% 25% 22% 19% 24% 23% 18% 20% 32% 22% 18% 30% 14% 21% 33% 22% 24% 21% 25% 22% 27% 24% 19%)| 32%| 20%| 16%| 27% 12% 32% 24%
Moderately concerned 43% 46% 35% 42% 45% 38% 51% 42% 43% 38% 39% 49% 35% 39% 49% 41% 39% 49% 36% 46% 43% 42% 45% 43% 39% 46%| 44%| 49%| 34%| 33% 50%| 39% 36%|
Not that concerned 25% 28% 24% 27% 23% 27% 21% 24% 25% 29% 31% 16% 29% 30% 15% 28% 32% 16% 26% 20% 27% 25% 29% 22% 28% 26%| 19%| 22%| 38%| 28% 27% 22% 26%
Not at all concerned 9% 5% 12% 9% 8% 13% 9% 10% 8% 16% 10% 4% 14% 13% 5% 16% 8% 3% 16% 10% 9% 9% 4% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9%| 12%| 12% 11% 7% 13%
Net: Concerned 66% 67% 63% 65% 69% 61% 70% 66% 67% 56% 59% 81% 57% 58% 80% 56% 60% 82% 58% 70% 64% 67% 67% 70% 62% 64%| 75%| 69%| 50%| 60% 62% 71% 60%
Net: Not concerned 34% 33% 37% 35% 31% 39% 30% 34% 33% 44% 41% 19% 43% 42% 20% 44% 40%; 18% 42% 30% 36% 33% 33% 30% 38% 36%| 25%| 31%| 50%| 40% 38%| 29% 40%|




Q3. Has the coronavirus outbreak impacted you personally in any way?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
¥ . + < < <
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K $100K $150K
Received a notice from
your workplace or school 20% 24% 21% 14% 26% 12% 13% 19% 21% 32% 25% 7% 27% 25% 7% 36% 25% 7% 16% 14% 20% 31% 30% 12% 22% 31%| 16%| 24%| 30%| 10% 16%| 34% 17%
about the coronavirus
Cancelled travel plans 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6% 2% 6% 13% 8%)
Had an event
cancelled/postponed in 4% % 1% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4%
your community
EZ‘HC:S”:‘:;L?:”"; iy 3% 3| 1| 1| 4% 5% 1% 3% a%| 3| 4wl 3w| 2w| a%| 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% aw|  4%| 3% s%| 3w 1% 2% 3%)
Other (please specify): 7% 9% 11% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 13% 5% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6%)|
None of these 65% 64% 64% 71% 58% 74% 73% 66% 65% 57% 63% 74% 61% 63% 73% 53% 63% 75% 71% 76% 65% 54% 54% 76% 64% 52%| 68%| 60%| 59%| 81% 70% 53% 70%
Net: Yes 35% 36% 36% 29% 42% 26% 27% 34% 35% 43% 37% 26% 39% 37% 27% 47% 37%; 25% 29% 24% 35%; 46% 46% 24% 36% 48%| 32%| 40%| 41%| 19% 30%| 47% 30%|
Q4. And have you adjusted any of your own behaviours since hearing about the outbreak?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . :
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
¥ y . < < <
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ $50K $100K $150K
Washing hands more 9 o o o o 9 9 9 9 0 9 o o 9 o 9 9 o 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
often/using sanitizer 57% 63% 52% 47% 60% 54% 53% 52% 61% 54% 55% 60% 52% 49% 56% 56% 61% 64% 48% 52% 56%; 65% 54% 56% 54% 61%| 55%| 63%| 60%| 50% 51% 53% 49%|
f:)";yc'e"g awayfrompublic | 700l 05| 1306| 1696| 19%| 16%| 139 15%|  1096| 16%| 15%| 209 1106| 140| 10%|  200| 15%| 210|209 19% 14% 16% 1%|  19% 16%|  15%| 19%| 16%| 120%| 13%| 16%| 22%|  22%
Buying extra food and 9 o o o o o o 9 0 9 o 9 o 9 o 0 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
(el fems 17% 16% 16% 16% 22% 8% 19% 14% 19% 15% 19% 16% 13% 15% 15% 17% 23% 16% 12% 14% 11% 20% 28% 13% 17% 21%( 17%|( 18%| 17% 5% 11% 19% 20%
Buying extra
medications/Filling up 8% 8% 7% 3% 10% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 13% 6% 6% 7% 3% 11% 17% 6% 8% 10% 6%| 11% 8% 1% 4% 5% 8%
prescriptions early
Taking public transit less 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 11% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% % 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7%
Purchased a
medical/surgical 9 o 9 9 9 o 9 o o 9 o 9 o 9 o o o o o 9 o 9 o o o o o 9 9 9 9
facemask or any other 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4%
mask
Other (please specify): 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2%
None of these 36% 31% 39% 50% 30% 41% 40% 40% 32% 36% 37% 34% 38% 44% 37% 34% 31% 32% 44% 40% 38% 27% 39% 37% 40% 30%| 38%| 29%| 34%| 45% 39% 39% 41%
Net: Yes 64% 69% 61% 50% 70% 59% 60% 60% 68% 64% 63% 66% 62% 56% 63% 66% 69% 68% 56%; 60% 62% 73% 61% 63% 60% 70%| 62%| 71%| 66% 5% 61% 61% 59%
Q5a. Because of COVID-19, based on how you feel right now, how do you feel about going to Sporting events like an NHL hockey game ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . q
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
- - + <! <! <
BC | AB [skmB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35554 | 55+ | o f 200 | L2 | TR0 ST 950K | <$100K | <$150K
Fine with it 40% 38% 47% 39% 36% 46% 29% 46% 33% 50% 44% 27% 55% 55% 32% 44% 35% 24% 40% 31% 43% 44% 45% 36% 41% 44%| 40%| 36%| 42%| 50% 41% 39% 38%
\rc‘/;':r'“?ng; butit crosses 34%| 3a%| 26%| 41%| 38%| 27%| 39%| 32%|  36%| 33%| 33%| 35%| 28%| 20%| 376|  38%|  36%| 34%| 25% 44% 30% 38% 33%|  34% 35%|  32%| 320| 37%| 3796| 22%| 20%| 35%|  33%)
Definitely avoiding 27% 29% 27% 21% 26% 27% 31% 22% 31% 18% 23% 37% 17% 16% 31% 18% 30% 42% 35% 25% 27% 19% 22% 30% 24% 24%| 28%| 27%]| 21%| 28% 30% 26% 29%
Qb5a. Because of COVID-19, based on how you feel right now, how do you feel about going to Concerts?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . q
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
- - + < <
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K $150K
Fine with it 40% 37% 46% 41% 36% 49% 29% 46% 35% 49% 44% 30% 55% 52% 33% 44% 37% 27% 41% 33% 44% 45% 44% 38% 41% 44%| 38%| 39%| 44%| 53% 38% 33% 40%
m':r'ﬁngd" butit crosses 36%| 36%| 20%| 37%| 39%| 31| 30%| 32%|  30%| 35%| 35%| 36%| 20%| 316| 36%| 41|  30%| 3e%| 32% 42% 36% 35% 36%|  36% 35%| 35%| 3306| 37%| 369%| 20%| 41%| 41%|  37%
Definitely avoiding 24% 27% 24% 22% 25% 19% 32% 22% 26% 15% 20% 34% 16% 17% 31% 15% 23% 37% 28% 26% 20% 21% 21% 27% 24% 20%| 29%| 24%| 19%| 17% 21% 27% 23%




Qb5a. Because of COVID-19, based on how you feel right now, how do you feel about going to Airports?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Fine with it 25% 24% 26% 24% 23% 28% 26% 32% 19% 28% 30% 18% 34% 40% 23% 22% 21% 14% 23% 22% 28% 24% 34% 23% 26% 27%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 31% 28%| 29% 24%|
\r'“v;”::?n%o HEBBECETS aa| 43w| 50| a8%| ade| 4206| 4106| 43%| 45| 49| a0%| 44| aee| 37| 4sw|  s106|  a3| 43|  43% 39% 42% 52% 30%|  41% 42| 51| 40| 50| 50%| 369%| 37%| 38|  44%
Definitely avoiding 31% 33% 24% 28% 33% 30% 33% 25% 36% 23% 30% 38% 20% 23% 31% 27% 36% 43% 33%; 39% 30%; 25% 26% 36% 32% 22%| 35%| 28%| 24%| 33% 35%| 33% 32%|
Q5b. Do you think the 2020 Summer Olympics in Tokyo should...
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
23gauhsetad asplanned this | ga0|  gsoo| ac%6| aso| 3796| 3a%| 26| as:|  3196| 4306| a2s| 300| 0| 55| 3206|  3e%| 0% 28| 3206 34% 38% 48% a2%|  33% 40%|  43%| 41%| 35%| 40%| 34| 35| 4s%|  38%
Get postponed
indefinitely until the
. . 52% 47% 46% 47% 53% 55% 62% 46% 58% 51% 46% 58% 43% 36% 59% 58% 57% 58% 57% 54% 53% 45% 51% 54% 50% 51%| 49%| 55%| 52%| 56% 56% 51% 49%
spread of coronavirus is
contained
Get cancelled completely 10% 8% 8% % 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 6% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 4% 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% % % 13% 10% 5%| 10%| 10% 7% 11% 9% 4% 13%
Q5c. Suppose you had booked travel outside Canada over the next six months. Which statement best describes what you would do:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- q :
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Cancel my travel even if
I’d paid for it, it's not 28% 30% 25% 24% 25% 31% 38% 23% 32% 21% 24% 37% 17% 18% 33% 25% 29% 41% 29% 36% 26% 22% 16% 35% 24% 21%)| 29%|( 28%| 24%| 30% 32% 20% 28%
worth the risk
Go anyway, but take all 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 9 9
the precautions | can 2% 70% 75% 76% 75% 69% 62% 7% 68% 79% 76% 63% 83% 82% 67% 75% 71% 59% 71% 64% 74% 78% 84% 65% 76% 79%| 71%| 72%| 76%| 70% 68% 80% 72%)
Q6. , how confident are you that the healthcare system in your community is prepared to deal with new cases of this coronavirus where you live?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- A .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Very confident 16% 17% 20% 10% 14% 21% 13% 20% 13% 18% 14% 17% 21% 16% 22% 15% 13% 12% 14% 17% 17% 19% 12% 16% 17% 16%)| 14%)| 18%| 19%| 26% 12% 11% 15%)
Confident 41% 38% 35% 35% 45% 42% 39% 42% 40% 39% 42% 43% 38% 45% 42% 39% 38% 44% 44% 41% 42% 40% 42% 39% 39% 46%| 37%| 52%| 37%| 35% 39% 21% 38%|
Not that confident 26% 31% 29% 32% 22% 25% 23% 24% 28% 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 22% 21% 28% 28% 25% 23% 26% 28% 33% 26% 26% 24%| 28%| 19%| 27%| 29% 30%| 39% 27%)|
Not confident at all 12% 9% 12% 18% 11% 9% 22% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 10% 8% 11% 15% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 14% 11% 13% 11%| 15% 8%| 12% 9% 12% 22% 11%)
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 2% % 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 8% 8% 9%
Net: Confident 58% 55% 55% 45% 59% 63% 53% 61% 54% 56% 56% 60% 59% 61% 64% 54% 51% 56% 58% 58% 59% 59% 54% 55% 56% 62%| 50%| 70%| 56%| 61% 51% 32% 53%
Net: Not confident 37% 41% 42% 50% 33% 34% 45% 34% 40% 37% 39% 35% 38% 35% 30% 38% 43% 40% 34% 36% 37%; 39% 46% 38% 39% 34%| 43%| 27%| 39%| 38% 41%|  60% 38%|
Q6a. [The federal government] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Very good job 11% 11% 11% 5% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 7% 9% 10% 13% 4%| 22%| 11% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Good job 38% 46% 27% 39% 37% 40% 44% 34% 42% 39% 40% 37% 34% 38% 31% 43% 42% 42% 41% 39% 35% 41% 45% 39% 33% 43%| 19%| 56%| 51%| 32% 41% 19% 36%
Bad job 17% 12% 19% 21% 17% 16% 21% 19% 15% 16% 16% 19% 19% 17% 22% 14% 15% 15% 17% 17% 18% 16% 20% 16% 21% 14%| 26% 6%| 13%[ 23% 19%| 17% 22%
Very bad job 17% 13% 26% 19% 16% 16% 13% 21% 13% 11% 18% 20% 15% 24% 22% 9% 12% 17% 11% 17% 16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 12%| 39% 1% 4%| 26% 3% 38% 9%
Don’t know/Can’t say 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 14% 20% 24% 17% 13% 21% 11% 13% 26% 22% 13% 21% 18% 19% 14% 15% 17% 17% 17%| 12%)| 15%| 20%| 15% 30%| 19% 26%)|
Net: Good job 49% 57% 38% 44% 49% 51% 52% 46% 52% 49% 50% 49% 46% 49% 43% 51% 51% 54% 51% 48% 47% 54% 52% 48% 43% 57%| 23%| 78%| 62%| 36% 48% 25% 42%
Net: Bad job 34% 25% 45% 40% 33% 32% 34% 40% 28% 28% 34% 38% 33% 41% 44% 23% 27% 33%; 28% 34% 34% 32% 33% 35% 39% 26%| 65% 7%| 18%| 49% 22%|  56% 31%|




Q6a. [Your provincial government] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
K . + < < <
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K $100K $150K
Very good job 10% 13% 8% 4% 8% 16% 6% 12% 8% 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 14% 5% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 6% 9% 10% 12%| 11%| 12% 6%| 22% 6% 2% 6%)|
Good job 41% 49% 33% 38% 38% 43% 47% 43% 39% 37% 39% 44% 37% 43% 47% 38% 36% 42% 43% 39% 41% 46% 40% 43% 41% 37%| 39%| 42%| 38%| 50% 38% 32% 40%
Bad job 18% 13% 20% 19% 22% 14% 15% 18% 18% 19% 20% 16% 19% 21% 15% 19% 19% 16% 14% 17% 19% 14% 23% 16% 21% 18%)| 19%| 17%| 21%| 11% 16%| 26% 19%
Very bad job 8% 7% 11% 6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 10% 10% 5% 7% 13% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%| 11% 3% 5% 18% 5%
Don’t know/Can’t say 23% 18% 28% 32% 22% 21% 26% 19% 26% 28% 22% 21% 24% 17% 18% 32% 26% 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 17% 24% 20% 24%| 22%| 20%| 24%| 14% 35%| 22% 30%|
Net: Good job 51% 62% 40% 42% 46% 60% 52% 55% 47% 46% 48% 57% 50% 52% 62% 44% 44% 53% 53% 49% 52% 59% 46% 52% 51% 49%| 50%| 55%| 44%| 72% 44% 34% 46%
Net: Bad job 26% 20% 32% 26% 32% 19% 22% 26% 26% 26% 31% 23% 27% 31% 21% 25% 30%; 24% 24% 27% 24% 21% 36% 24% 29% 26%| 28%| 25%| 32%| 15% 21%|  44% 24%|
Q6b. [Trust a great deal/ a fair amount] When it comes to information about the coronavirus, how much do you personally trust the information that you are seeing from each of the following
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
X . + < < <
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K $100K $150K
The news media 49% 50% 32% 37% 54% 52% 42% 46% 52% 45% 47% 53% 47% 43% 47% 44% 50% 58% 44% 48% 45% 52% 52% 44% 48% 56%| 29%| 66%| 56%| 60% 56% 31% 40%|
Your local health
authority/medical health 79% 81% 87% 75% 76% 81% 81% 80% 79% 82% 80% 7% 82% 79% 78% 81% 81% 76% 7% 73% 79% 87% 85% 73% 80% 88%| 74%| 84%| 87%| 84% 84% 57% 71%
officer
The World Health
Organization 76% 79% 67% 70% 7% 79% 81% 1% 81% 82% 76% 2% 76% 70% 68% 88% 82% 76% 7% 69% 76% 84% 85% 68% 78% 87%| 58%|( 89%| 90%| 84% 85% 44% 72%|
The federal government 58% 63% 49% 49% 59% 59% 68% 54% 63% 64% 59% 53% 61% 53% 48% 66% 65% 58% 60% 55% 55% 61% 70% 53% 52% 72%| 29%| 87%| 76%| 45% 63% 34% 51%
Your own provincial
government 61% 68% 54% 56% 54% 2% 66% 63% 60% 58% 60% 65% 61% 60% 67% 56% 60%; 63% 61% 56% 64% 67% 61% 58% 59% 68%| 59%|( 64%| 58%| 86% 60% 44% 53%|
Q6b. [Not much/ do not trust at all] When it comes to information about the coronavirus, how much do you personally trust the information that you are seeing from each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . q
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
¥ o + = < S
BC | AB [skmB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35554 | 55+ | oo f 20 | L2 | TR0 T 950K | <$100K | <$150K
The news media 48% 47% 65% 60% 42% 44% 55% 52% 44% 52% 48% 45% 50% 53% 52% 53% 43% 39% 48% 50% 51% 47% 46% 51% 49% 43%|[ 69%([ 31%| 42%| 38% 38% 69% 52%!|
Your local health
authority/medical health 14% 13% 10% 18% 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 15% 16% 11% 12% 17% 15% 20% 14% 8% 9% 19% 15% 6%| 20% 8%| 10%| 13% 10% 32% 18%)
Y|
officer
The World Health
Organization 20% 17% 31% 28% 21% 16% 18% 27% 14% 14% 20% 26% 21% 28% 31% % 12% 22% 16% 25% 22% 15% 13% 2% 20% 12%| 40% 8% 8%| 14% 11% 56% 19%)
The federal government 36% 32% 47% 46% 35% 34% 30% 43% 30% 28% 34% 44% 33% 43% 50% 24% 27% 39% 31% 40% 38% 37% 28% 40% 43% 25%| 68% 8%| 21%| 51% 25% 65% 35%
g
Your own provincial
government 32% 26% 39% 33% 39% 21% 26% 33% 31% 32% 32% 31% 34% 34% 31% 31% 30% 31% 31% 35% 30% 30% 32% 33% 35% 26%| 35%| 30%| 36%| 13% 26% 48% 33%|
Q6b. [The news media] When it comes to information about the coronavirus, how much do you personally trust the information that you are seeing from each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . q
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
K H + < <
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55: 18-34 | 3554 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K $150K
Trust a great deal 10% 6% 7% 4% 12% 13% 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 13% 7% 11% 11% 8% 9% 15% 11% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 11% 3%| 19%| 10%| 11% 8% 1% 10%)
A fair amount 38% 44% 25% 32% 42% 39% 33% 36% 41% 38% 37% 40% 40% 32% 36% 37% 42% 44% 33% 38% 35% 44% 45% 33% 40% 44%| 26%| 47%| 46%| 49% 48%| 30% 30%|
Not much 31% 29% 34% 34% 28% 31% 39% 30% 31% 35% 28% 30% 29% 26% 35% 40% 29% 26% 37% 29% 34% 29% 32% 32% 29% 31%| 38%| 25%| 29%| 27% 24% 12% 36%
Do not trust at all 17% 18% 30% 26% 14% 13% 17% 22% 13% 17% 20% 15% 21% 27% 17% 12% 14% 13% 11% 21% 18% 17% 15% 20% 20% 11%| 31% 6%| 13%[ 11% 14%| 57% 15%
Not sure/Can’t say 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 8%
;\‘:::;r:zi[ni gemcElie 49% 50% 32% 37% 54% 52% 42% 46% 52% 45% 47% 53% 47% 43% 47% 44% 50% 58% 44% 48% 45% 52% 52% 44% 48% 56%| 29%| 66%| 56%| 60% 56%| 31% 40%|
Net: Not much/ do not 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
EReh el 48% 47% 65% 60% 42% 44% 55% 52% 44% 52% 48% 45% 50% 53% 52% 53% 43% 39% 48% 50% 51% 47% 46% 51% 49% 43%| 69%| 31%| 42%| 38% 38% 69% 52%




Q6b. [Your local health authority/medical health officer] When it comes to information about the coronavirus, how much do you personally trust the information that you are seeing from each of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Trust a great deal 37% 40% 47% 33% 36% 30% 44% 37% 37% 42% 38% 32% 44% 37% 31% 41% 38% 32% 35% 32% 34% 43% 44% 26% 37% 52%| 26%| 49%| 49%| 33% 40%| 23% 25%|
A fair amount 43% 41% 39% 42% 40% 50% 37% 43% 42% 39% 42% 45% 38% 42% 47% 41% 43% 44% 43% 41% 45% 44% 40% 47% 43% 36%| 48%| 36%| 38%| 51% 44% 34% 47%
Not much 11% 9% 8% 15% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 14% 10% 8% 14% 11% 15% 11% 6% 9% 15% 11% 5%| 13% 7% 9%| 12% 10%| 26% 14%
Do not trust at all 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% *% 7% 1% 1% 1% *% 6% 3%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 2% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 11% 11%
;‘::::;"“l‘;‘ni: greatdealla | 7q0| gro5| g7o6| 75%| 7e%| 81%| 81| 80%|  79%| s296| sow| 77o| 26| 7ow| 7eo|  e1%6| eaws| 7ew| 7796 73% 79% 87% 8s%|  73% 80%|  88%| 74%| 84%| 87%| 84| 84%| 57%|  71%
Net: Not much/ do not
s Rl 14% 13% 10% 18% 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 15% 16% 11% 12% 17% 15% 20% 14% 8% 9% 19% 15% 6%| 20% 8%| 10%| 13% 10%| 32% 18%
Q6b. [The World Health Organization] When it comes to information about the coronavirus, how much do you personally trust the information that you are seeing from each of the following
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- q q
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Trust a great deal 39% 42% 36% 33% 41% 36% 50% 35% 44% 45% 41% 33% 42% 37% 28% 49% 45% 38% 35% 32% 39% 47% 52% 29% 36% 58%| 18%| 58%| 55%| 34% 49% 20% 31%|
A fair amount 37% 37% 31% 37% 36% 43% 31% 36% 38% 36% 35% 39% 34% 33% 40% 39% 37% 38% 41% 37% 37% 38% 33% 39% 42% 29%| 40%| 31%| 35%| 50% 36% 24% 41%
Not much 13% 9% 20% 15% 13% 12% 10% 16% 10% 9% 13% 16% 14% 17% 17% 4% 9% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 8% 16% 14% 8%| 22% 7% 7% 8% % 31% 14%
Do not trust at all 8% 8% 12% 13% 8% 4% 7% 11% 5% 5% 7% 10% 7% 11% 13% 3% 3% 8% 4% 11% 9% 4% 5% 11% 6% 4%| 18% 1% 1% 6% 4% 25% 5%
Not sure/Can’t say 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% % 5% 2% *% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 9%
2‘?::3-:"'[;1'"? greatdealla | 760l 7905| 6796| 70%| 77| 7ow| s1| 71%|  B19| s296| 76| 7206| 7e%| 7Ow| e8|  sew| s2m| 7ew| 7796 69% 76% 84% 85%|  68% 78%|  87%| 58%| 89%| o0w| 84| 85%| 44|  72%
Net: Not much/ do not
i 26 ] 20% 17% 31% 28% 21% 16% 18% 21% 14% 14% 20% 26% 21% 28% 31% % 12% 22% 16% 25% 22% 15% 13% 21% 20% 12%| 40% 8% 8%| 14% 11% 56% 19%
Q6b. [The federal government] When it comes to information about the coronavirus, how much do you personally trust the information that you are seeing from each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . q
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Trust a great deal 21% 25% 18% 16% 22% 19% 20% 21% 20% 23% 22% 17% 26% 24% 15% 21% 20% 20% 17% 20% 18% 23% 32% 15% 18% 31% 5%| 40%|[ 28%| 11% 22% 6% 14%
A fair amount 38% 38% 31% 33% 37% 41% 48% 32% 42% 41% 37% 36% 36% 29% 33% 44% 44% 39% 43% 36% 38% 38% 38% 38% 34% 41%| 24%| 48%| 47%| 34% 41% 28% 37%
Not much 21% 18% 18% 23% 22% 23% 16% 23% 20% 18% 18% 25% 19% 22% 21% 18% 16% 24% 20% 21% 21% 24% 13% 23% 25% 14%| 33% 7%| 17%| 33% 19% 28% 23%
Do not trust at all 15% 14% 29% 23% 14% 11% 14% 20% 11% 10% 16% 19% 14% 22% 23% 5% 11% 15% 11% 19% 16% 13% 14% 18% 17% 10%| 35% 2% 4%| 18% 7% 37% 12%)
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 1% 4% 7% 8% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 11% 9% 2% 9% 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 11% 2% 14%
z?::;"”;i'"? greatdealla | gao | 6306| a0%| aov| 59%| sov| e8| 5a%|  63%| 64| sow| 53| 619 s306| asos| ee%| ess|  ssw| e0% 55% 55% 61% 70%|  53% 5206|  72%| 20%| 87%| 76%| 45%| 63%| 34%| 519
Net: Not much/ do not
il 36% 32% 47% 46% 35% 34% 30% 43% 30% 28% 34% 44% 33% 43% 50% 24% 27% 39% 31% 40% 38% 37% 28% 40% 43% 25%| 68% 8%| 21%| 51% 25% 65% 35%|
Q6b. [Your own provincial government] When it comes to information about the coronavirus, how much do you personally trust the information that you are seeing from each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K- . q
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | No vote
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$150K
Trust a great deal 18% 27% 17% 11% 13% 23% 18% 23% 14% 19% 17% 18% 29% 19% 22% 11% 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 23% 20% 13% 19% 24%| 15%| 22%| 19%| 29% 20% 6% 11%)
A fair amount 43% 42% 37% 45% 40% 49% 48% 40% 46% 39% 43% 47% 33% 42% 44% 45% 44% 48% 44% 40% 47% 44% 40% 45% 40% 44%| 44%| 43%| 39%| 57% 40%| 38% 42%|
Not much 22% 19% 26% 25% 26% 15% 19% 23% 21% 23% 21% 22% 23% 22% 24% 24% 19% 20% 19% 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 24% 18%)| 24%)| 20%| 25%| 10% 19% 31% 27%
Do not trust at all 10% 7% 13% 7% 13% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 7% 7% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8%| 12%|[ 10%| 11% 3% 7% 17% 6%)|
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 7% 8% 4% 10% 10% 8% 4% 5% 6% 2% 13% 10% 6% 8% 10% 7% 3% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 1% 14% 8% 14%
Net: Tl l
f:: a":ii‘nf greatdealla | 610 6gos| 5a%| Sev| 5a%| 72%| 66| 63| 60| 58| cow| 65| e1%| cow| 6796|  sew| 60w e3w| 6% 56% 64% 67% 61%|  58% 50%|  68%| 59%| 64%| 58%| 86%| 60%| 44%|  53%)
Net: Not much/ do not
EReh el 32% 26% 39% 33% 39% 21% 26% 33% 31% 32% 32% 31% 34% 34% 31% 31% 30% 31% 31% 35% 30% 30% 32% 33% 35% 26%| 35%]| 30%| 36%| 13% 26% 48% 33%




Q7. Which of these two views is the closest to your own?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- $100K-
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ No vote
BC AB [sk/mB| ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | o5 | o0 | oo | aTas | 3554 | s5e <$50K | <$100K | <$150K
There is a serious threat
of a coronavirus outbreak 42% 45% 35% 35% 45% 41% 47% 40% 44% 33% 41% 50% 28% 40% 50% 38% 43% 50% 43% 40% 42% 39% 54% 43% 41% 43%|( 42%( 44%| 39%| 48% 41%|  42% 41%|
in Canada
The threat of a
g;’noa';?’:::s:;:mak n 58%| 55%| 65%| 65| 55%| s9w| 53%| e0w|  sew| 67%6| s9w| s0%| 72%| 60%| s0w|  e2%|  s76|  s0%| 5796 60% 58% 61% a6%|  57% 59%| 57%| 58%| 56%| 61%| 52| 59%| 58|  59%
overblown




